

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1106 OF 2005

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 26.06.2008)

Date: 26/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on next Tuesday.

The Registry may send a notice to Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned  
standing counsel for the State of Punjab.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER